



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1408/2025, I.A. 32497/2025, I.A. 32498/2025, I.A. 5993/2026, I.A. 11766/2026 & I.A. 11769/2026

MYOKARDIA INC. & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate.

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICAL & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms. Priya Goyal, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. List on 07.10.2026.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of listing.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

yrj